
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

No. 

62 
8B 
99 
14 
91 
92 
99 
29 
56 
54 
74 
55 
7 

98 
61 
89 
9 

15 
2 

117 
72 
81 
63 

132 
65 
35 
14 
00 
5 

Name 

Andrew Carbonell 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
Alex Wolenski 
Todd Treffert 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Mike Banz 
Benjamin  Myers 
Samuel LeComte 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Steven Cullman 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Jeff Borghesi 
William Deary 
Larry Ligas 
Charles Duncan 
Carlus Gann 
Wade Leathers 
Mac McCombs 
Mike Plotz 
Craig Ross 
Victor Corda 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 
Larry Dupuis 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Louis Guerra 
Brian Tyler 
Greg Dietz 
Carlo Falcone 

Group 

Grp 5b 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 6 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5b 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 

Class 

GTO 
CA3 
7-X-not for awards 
HP3 
SSA 
SSA 
SSA 
S2A 
MP1 
S2A 
HTA 
GTO 
MSR2 
CA3 
HP1 
S2A 
HTA 
S2B 
VPT 
S2B 
HTA 
MP2 
HP2 
HTA 
HTA 
TBD 
7-X-not for awards 
MP2 
HP1 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
5 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
6 
5 
5 
3 
5 
5 
4 
5 
4 
4 
2 
4 
4 
1 

Best Tm 

2:07.618 
2:14.425 
2:17.526 
2:18.968 
2:19.550 
2:19.662 
2:22.805 
2:23.862 
2:24.660 
2:24.858 
2:24.904 
2:26.054 
2:26.492 
2:27.902 
2:28.077 
2:29.837 
2:32.071 
2:32.935 
2:33.286 
2:35.833 
2:37.887 
2:42.480 
2:43.971 
2:46.490 
2:56.881 
3:17.247 

Car Info 

1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
2001 Carbir CS2 
1970 Chevrolet Camero "El Diablo" 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 

Hometown 
Miami FL 

Janesville WI 

Bloomingberg NY 

Sarasota FL 

GB 

GB 

Stuart FL 

Naples FL 

Flower Mound TX 

Brunswick GA 

Maryville TN 

Burr Ridge IL 

Torrington CT 

Jackson MI 

Largo FL 

Cottage Grove WI 

La Fayette GA 

Oro Valley AZ 

Mooresville NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Tampa FL 

Milton MA 

Jacksonville FL 

Saint-David QC 

Mont-St-Gregoire QC 

The Colony TX 

Mount Pleasant NC 

Sewanee TN 

Antigua West Indies 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 9:01:20 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 8:30:48 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 08:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 

14 
62 
8B 

199 
91 
9 

141 
92 
61 
29 
98 
26 
56 
54 
7 

74 
15 
33 
2 

117 
5 

89 
72 
99 
35 
81 
8 

132 
00 
65 
14 
55 
63 

Name 

Brian Tyler 
Andrew Carbonell 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
Alex Wolenski 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Carlus Gann 
Todd Treffert 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Larry Ligas 
Benjamin  Myers 
William Deary 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Samuel LeComte 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Jeff Borghesi 
Steven Cullman 
Wade Leathers 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Mac McCombs 
Mike Plotz 
Carlo Falcone 
Charles Duncan 
Craig Ross 
Mike Banz 
Louis Guerra 
Victor Corda 
Kyle Collins/Tony Delane 
Larry Dupuis 
Greg Dietz 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Wayne Jackson 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 

Group 

Grp 7 
Grp 5b 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 6 
Grp 7 
Grp 5b 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5b 
Grp 5b 
Grp 5 

Class 

7-X 
GTO 
CA3 
7-X 
SSA 
HTA 
HP3 
SSA 
HP1 
S2A 
CA3 
GTO 
MP1 
S2A 
MSR2 
HTA 
S2B 
HP3 
VPT 
S2B 
HP1 
S2A 
HTA 
SSA 
TBD 
MP2 
HBSR 
HTA 
MP2 
HTA 
GTU 
GTO 
HP2 

Laps 

4 
3 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
6 
5 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
2 
5 
1 
4 

Best Tm 

2:10.101 
2:11.062 
2:14.278 
2:15.032 
2:18.804 
2:19.288 
2:19.509 
2:19.654 
2:21.030 
2:21.699 
2:21.780 
2:22.589 
2:23.455 
2:24.114 
2:24.245 
2:25.238 
2:27.778 
2:27.788 
2:30.205 
2:30.308 
2:30.792 
2:31.090 
2:31.753 
2:40.082 
2:43.074 
2:43.541 
2:45.253 
2:45.780 
3:00.851 
3:07.292 

Car Info 

2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
2001 Carbir CS2 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3457 
1970 Chevrolet Camero "El Diablo" 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1972 Chevron B21 1996 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1971 Porsche 914/6 3000 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 

Hometown 
Mount Pleasant NC 

Miami FL 

Janesville WI 

Bloomingberg NY 

GB 

La Fayette GA 

Sarasota FL 

GB 

Largo FL 

Naples FL 

Jackson MI 

GB 

Flower Mound TX 

Brunswick GA 

Torrington CT 

Maryville TN 

Oro Valley AZ 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Mooresville NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Antigua West Indies 

Cottage Grove WI 

Tampa FL 

Stuart FL 

The Colony TX 

Milton MA 

Redondo Beach CA 

Saint-David QC 

Sewanee TN 

Mont-St-Gregoire QC 

Ellicott City MD 

Burr Ridge IL 

Jacksonville FL 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/30/2023 2:16:24 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 12:59:30 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

11/30/2023 13:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 

71 
14 
62 
8B 
91 

141 
51 

199 
61 
92 
56 
29 
26 
54 
7M 
15 
2 

74 
8 

89 
87 

117 
9 
5 

35 
72 
99 
81 

132 
00 
65 
63 

114 
33 
55 
98 

Name 

Dave Handy 
Brian Tyler 
Andrew Carbonell 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Todd Treffert 
Andrew Myers 
Alex Wolenski 
Larry Ligas 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Samuel LeComte 
Benjamin  Myers 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Jeff Borghesi 
Wade Leathers 
Mac McCombs 
Steven Cullman 
Kyle Collins/Tony Delane 
Charles Duncan 
Christian Johnson 
Mike Plotz 
Carlus Gann 
Carlo Falcone 
Louis Guerra 
Craig Ross 
Mike Banz 
Victor Corda 
Larry Dupuis 
Greg Dietz 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 
Wayne Jackson 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
William Deary 

Group 

Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5b 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 6 
Grp 5b 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 7 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5 
Grp 5b 
Grp 5 
Grp 5b 
Grp 7 

Class 

CA2 
7-X 
GTO 
CA3 
SSA 
HP3 
S2A 
7-X 
HP1 
SSA 
MP1 
S2A 
GTO 
S2A 
MSR2 
S2B 
VPT 
HTA 
HBSR 
S2A 
S2B 
S2B 
HTA 
HP1 
TBD 
HTA 
SSA 
MP2 
HTA 
MP2 
HTA 
HP2 
GTU 
HP3 
GTO 
CA3 

Laps 

8 
5 
6 
5 
5 
8 
7 
2 
8 
3 
4 
8 
8 
5 
8 
7 
8 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
5 
5 
8 
8 
7 
4 
7 
5 
2 

Best Tm 

2:10.106 
2:10.723 
2:12.130 
2:15.887 
2:16.188 
2:17.655 
2:18.260 
2:18.719 
2:21.054 
2:21.062 
2:22.028 
2:22.559 
2:22.771 
2:24.716 
2:25.244 
2:26.051 
2:26.118 
2:27.969 
2:30.319 
2:30.705 
2:32.619 
2:33.248 
2:35.032 
2:35.331 
2:36.307 
2:37.273 
2:37.289 
2:41.741 
2:42.178 
2:48.206 
2:49.933 
3:00.064 
3:31.794 

Car Info 

1968 Matich SR3 5800 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2001 Carbir CS2 2000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
1970 Chevrolet Camero El Diablo 
2001 Carbir CS2 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3457 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1972 Chevron B21 1996 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1987 Tiga SC87 2000 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 
1971 Porsche 914/6 3000 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 

Hometown 
Blanch NC 

Mount Pleasant NC 

Miami FL 

Janesville WI 

GB 

Sarasota FL 

Naples FL 

Bloomingberg NY 

Largo FL 

GB 

Flower Mound TX 

Naples FL 

GB 

Brunswick GA 

Torrington CT 

Oro Valley AZ 

Mooresville NC 

Maryville TN 

Redondo Beach CA 

Cottage Grove WI 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

La Fayette GA 

Antigua West Indies 

The Colony TX 

Tampa FL 

Stuart FL 

Milton MA 

Saint-David QC 

Sewanee TN 

Mont-St-Gregoire QC 

Jacksonville FL 

Ellicott City MD 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Jackson MI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 12/1/2023 9:29:51 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Qual 3 

Qualifying started at 8:58:23 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 09:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 

71 
62 

199 
29 
51 
91 

141 
92 
56 
9 

54 
74 
33 
55 
15 
5 
2 

117 
26 
72 

99K 
81 
00 
35 
65 
87 
14 
8B 
61 
7M 

8 
63 
89 
98 

114 
132 

Name 

Dave Handy 
Andrew Carbonell 
Alex Wolenski 
Benjamin  Myers 
Andrew Myers 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Todd Treffert 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Samuel LeComte 
Carlus Gann 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Steven Cullman 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Wade Leathers 
Carlo Falcone 
Mac McCombs 
Mike Plotz 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Craig Ross 
Mike Banz 
Victor Corda 
Greg Dietz 
Louis Guerra 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Christian Johnson 
Brian Tyler 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
Larry Ligas 
Jeff Borghesi 
Kyle Collins/Tony Delane 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 
Charles Duncan 
William Deary 
Wayne Jackson 
Larry Dupuis 

Class 

CA2 
GTO 
7-X 
S2A 
S2A 
SSA 
HP3 
SSA 
MP1 
HTA 
S2A 
HTA 
HP3 
GTO 
S2B 
HP1 
VPT 
S2B 
GTO 
HTA 
SSA 
MP2 
MP2 
TBD 
HTA 
S2B 
7-X 
CA3 
HP1 
MSR2 
HBSR 
HP2 
S2A 
CA3 
GTU 
HTA 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 

2:08.498 
2:08.530 
2:15.667 
2:17.006 
2:17.866 
2:18.468 
2:19.078 
2:18.968 
2:21.198 
2:25.688 
2:25.062 
2:24.811 
2:25.957 
2:25.938 
2:25.571 
2:27.612 
2:28.813 
2:29.903 
2:26.139 
2:36.038 
2:39.420 
2:39.035 
2:40.219 
2:48.633 
2:47.998 
2:32.602 
2:12.614 
2:29.371 

Car Info 

1968 Matich SR3 5800 
1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
2001 Carbir CS2 
2001 Carbir CS2 2000 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
1970 Chevrolet Camero El Diablo 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3457 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1987 Tiga SC87 2000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1972 Chevron B21 1996 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 
1971 Porsche 914/6 3000 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 

Hometown 
Blanch NC 

Miami FL 

Bloomingberg NY 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

GB 

Sarasota FL 

GB 

Flower Mound TX 

La Fayette GA 

Brunswick GA 

Maryville TN 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Burr Ridge IL 

Oro Valley AZ 

Antigua West Indies 

Mooresville NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

GB 

Tampa FL 

Stuart FL 

Milton MA 

Sewanee TN 

The Colony TX 

Mont-St-Gregoire QC 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Mount Pleasant NC 

Janesville WI 

Largo FL 

Torrington CT 

Redondo Beach CA 

Jacksonville FL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Jackson MI 

Ellicott City MD 

Saint-David QC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/1/2023 3:36:58 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

0.228 

Avg. Speed 

103.325 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.498 

Best Speed 

104.780 

Best Lap by 

71 - Dave Handy 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Race 1  

Race started at 15:18:46 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/1/2023 15:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 

62 
71 
14 
91 
92 
51 

141 
29 
56 
54 

199 
74 
9 
5 

15 
117 
89 
81 
63 
2 

99K 
35 
65 
26 

132 
8 

55 
8B 
98 

114 
61 
33 
72 
00 
7M 
87 

Name 

Andrew Carbonell 
Dave Handy 
Brian Tyler 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Andrew Myers 
Todd Treffert 
Benjamin  Myers 
Samuel LeComte 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Alex Wolenski 
Steven Cullman 
Carlus Gann 
Carlo Falcone 
Wade Leathers 
Mike Plotz 
Charles Duncan 
Victor Corda 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 
Mac McCombs 
Mike Banz 
Louis Guerra 
Emmanuel Moreira 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Larry Dupuis 
Kyle Collins/Tony Delane 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
William Deary 
Wayne Jackson 
Larry Ligas 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Craig Ross 
Greg Dietz 
Jeff Borghesi 
Christian Johnson 

Class 

GTO 
CA2 
7-X 
SSA 
SSA 
S2A 
HP3 
S2A 
MP1 
S2A 
7-X 
HTA 
HTA 
HP1 
S2B 
S2B 
S2A 
MP2 
HP2 
VPT 
SSA 
HP2 
HTA 
GTO 
HTA 
HBSR 
GTO 
CA3 
CA3 
GTU 
HP1 
HP3 
HTA 
MP2 
MSR2 
S2B 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
5 
2 
1 
3 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
4 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:07.556 
2:10.116 
2:11.080 
2:18.210 
2:17.934 
2:19.123 
2:20.555 
2:17.729 
2:21.765 
2:22.104 
2:14.818 
2:24.337 
2:25.306 
2:27.615 
2:27.708 
2:27.249 
2:27.359 
2:37.214 
2:33.236 
2:28.663 
2:37.650 
2:42.445 
2:49.287 
2:22.075 
2:44.610 
2:22.784 

Car Info 

1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
1968 Matich SR3 5800 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
2001 Carbir CS2 2000 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2001 Carbir CS2 
1970 Chevrolet Camero El Diablo 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3457 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1972 Chevron B21 1996 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 
1971 Porsche 914/6 3000 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1987 Tiga SC87 2000 

Hometown 
Miami FL 
Blanch NC 
Mount Pleasant NC 
GB 
GB 
Naples FL 
Sarasota FL 
Naples FL 
Flower Mound TX 
Brunswick GA 
Bloomingberg NY 
Maryville TN 
La Fayette GA 
Antigua West Indies 
Oro Valley AZ 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Cottage Grove WI 
Milton MA 
Jacksonville FL 
Mooresville NC 
Stuart FL 
The Colony TX 
Mont-St-Gregoire QC 
GB 
Saint-David QC 
Redondo Beach CA 
Burr Ridge IL 
Janesville WI 
Jackson MI 
Ellicott City MD 
Largo FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Tampa FL 
Sewanee TN 
Torrington CT 
Saint Petersburg FL 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/2/2023 8:55:40 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

19.545 

Avg. Speed 

103.642 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.556 

Best Speed 

105.554 

Best Lap by 

62 - Andrew Carbonell 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 8:34:10 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/2/2023 08:30 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

No. 

62 
199 
92 
91 
51 
29 

141 
54 

99K 
74 
2 

117 
132 
8A 
5 

35 
65 
89 
71 
8B 
98 
26 
55 

114 
8 

61 
63 
33 
9 

72 
56 
00 
7M 
15 
87 
14 

Name 

Andrew Carbonell 
Alex Wolenski 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Colin Watson/R Singleton/J Adams 
Andrew Myers 
Benjamin  Myers 
Todd Treffert 
Chris Ronson Jr 
Mike Banz 
Steven Cullman 
Mac McCombs 
Mike Plotz 
Larry Dupuis 
Victor Corda 
Carlo Falcone 
Louis Guerra 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Charles Duncan 
Dave Handy 
Robert Blain/Robert Moreno 
William Deary 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Patrick Womack/Joe Nemechek 
Wayne Jackson 
Kyle Collins/Tony Delane 
Larry Ligas 
Jason Sessions/Edward Sevadijan 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Carlus Gann 
Craig Ross 
Samuel LeComte 
Greg Dietz 
Jeff Borghesi 
Wade Leathers 
Christian Johnson 
Brian Tyler 

Class 

GTO 
7-X 
SSA 
SSA 
S2A 
S2A 
HP3 
S2A 
SSA 
HTA 
VPT 
S2B 
HTA 
MP2 
HP1 
HP2 
HTA 
S2A 
CA2 
CA3 
CA3 
GTO 
GTO 
GTU 
HBSR 
HP1 
HP2 
HP3 
HTA 
HTA 
MP1 
MP2 
MSR2 
S2B 
S2B 
7-X 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 

2:06.069 
2:07.825 
2:18.420 
2:17.493 
2:17.282 
2:17.302 
2:19.621 
2:21.844 
2:21.973 
2:27.376 
2:28.534 
2:28.047 
2:35.736 
2:35.628 
2:28.790 
2:44.916 
2:52.423 
2:27.799 

Car Info 

1990 Mazda RX7 - IMSA GTO 2600 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 
2000 Caterham C400 (B) 2400 
2000 Caterham C400 (A) 2400 
2001 Carbir CS2 2000 
2001 Carbir CS2 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2004 Carbir CS2 2000 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1966 SPF GT40/MkII 5700 
1985 Swift DB2 2000 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1970 Ford BOSS 302 5800 
1968 Bizzarini GT 7000 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 5700 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1990 Lola T90/90 2000 
1968 Matich SR3 5800 
1975 March 75 S Sports Racer 3000 
1990 Shelby CanAm 3900 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3457 
1970 Porsche 911 RSR 3200 
1971 Porsche 914/6 3000 
1972 Chevron B21 1996 
1961 Jaguar XKE rdstr 4200 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 5358 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 5000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4991 
1970 Chevrolet Camero El Diablo 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
2002 Carbir CS2/M 2000 
1987 Swift DB2 2000 
1987 Tiga SC87 2000 
2005 C&R Lightning Crown 6200 

Hometown 
Miami FL 
Bloomingberg NY 
GB 
GB 
Naples FL 
Naples FL 
Sarasota FL 
Brunswick GA 
Stuart FL 
Maryville TN 
Mooresville NC 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Saint-David QC 
Milton MA 
Antigua West Indies 
The Colony TX 
Mont-St-Gregoire QC 
Cottage Grove WI 
Blanch NC 
Janesville WI 
Jackson MI 
GB 
Burr Ridge IL 
Ellicott City MD 
Redondo Beach CA 
Largo FL 
Jacksonville FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
La Fayette GA 
Tampa FL 
Flower Mound TX 
Sewanee TN 
Torrington CT 
Oro Valley AZ 
Saint Petersburg FL 
Mount Pleasant NC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 12/3/2023 10:14:31 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

8.170 

Avg. Speed 

104.108 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.069 

Best Speed 

106.799 

Best Lap by 

62 - Andrew Carbonell 

Classic 12 Hour & Sebring Historics 

Group 5/7 

HSR Group 5/7 Race 3 

Race (8 Laps) started at 9:51:38 

Sebring International Raceway 3.740 miles 

12/3/2023 09:00 


